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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 3lst 19:55 Mohareb 2.62 5.00 Win 8.10 418.21
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 31st 18:10 Kempton |Secret 2.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 410.11
(A.W) Acquisition

Single 31st 17:25 Love Dreams 2.87 5.00 Loss -5.00 415.11
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 31st 16:40 Kempton |Jaganory 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 420.11
(A.W)

Single 31st 15:10 Clonmel |Tintangle 2.63 5.00 Win 6.88 425.11

Single 31st 15:00 Lingfield |Lexington 2.88 5.00 Loss -5.00 418.23
(A.W) Rebel

Single 31st 14:50 Stratford |Skeaping 5.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 423.23

Single 31st 14:40 Clonmel |High Sparrow 10.00 5.00 Win 42.75 428.23

Single 31st 14:30 Lingfield |Preening 6.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 385.48
(A.W)

Single 31st 14:20 Stratford |Lisnagar Oscar 2.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 390.48

Single 31st 14:05 Clonmel |Alice Johnston 8.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 395.48

Single 31st 12:50 Lingfield |Contrast 6.50 5.00 Non-runner 400.48
(A.W)

Single 30th 20:20 Vandella 2.38 5.00 Loss -5.00 400.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Each Way 30th 19:00 Dundalk |Chica Boom 21.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 405.48
(A.W) Boom

Single 30th 18:40 Kempton |Pentimento 2.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 410.48
(A.W)

Single 30th 17:20 Field Of Vision 11.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 415.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 30th 16:50 Mischief Star 4.33 5.00 Loss -5.00 420.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 30th 16:00 Taunton |Howlongisafoot 5.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 425.48

Single 30th 15:40 Double Court 4.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 430.48
Fakenham

Single 30th 15:30 Taunton |Mister 4.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 435.48

Universum

Single 30th 15:20 \isor 1.52 5.00 Loss -5.00 440.48
Nottingham

Single 30th 15:10 Todd 6.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 445.48
Fakenham

Single 30th 15:00 Taunton |Pointed And 4.00 5.00 Win 15.00 450.48

Sharp

Single 30th 14:50 Music Seeker 13.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 435.48
Nottingham

Single 30th 14:40 Nube Negra 1.67 5.00 Win 3.35 440.48
Fakenham

Single 30th 14:10 Local Affair 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 437.13
Fakenham

Single 30th 14:00 Taunton |Viking Ruby 3.75 5.00 Win 13.75 442.13

Single 30th 13:40 Collodi 6.00 5.00 Non-runner 428.38
Fakenham

Single 30th 13:10 Falco Blitz 1.83 5.00 Win 4.15 428.38
Fakenham

Single 29th 18:45 Arzaak 8.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 424.23
Southwell

(A.W)



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4271
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4271

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 29th 17:45 The Dancing 4.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 429.23
Southwell Poet
(A.W)
Single 29th 17:15 Hollaback Girl 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 434.23
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 29th 16:30 Mr Stan 21.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 439.23
Chepstow
Single 29th 15:25 Truckers Lodge 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 444.23
Chepstow
Single 29th 13:45 Len Brennan 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 434.23
Chepstow
Single 29th 13:30 Catterick |First Flight 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 439.23
Single 29th 12:30 Catterick |[Mighty Spirit 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 444.23
Single 28th 19:00 Kempton |Akvavera 10.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 438.73
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 18:00 Kempton |The Turpinator 21.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 443.73
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:30 Kempton |Bryn Du 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 383.73
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 16:55 Kempton |Lipslikecherries 67.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 388.73
(A.W)
Single 28th 14:35 Wexford |Game Present 3.75 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 393.73
Single 28th 14:00 Wexford |Shumaker 1.90 5.00 Win 1 4.50 398.73
Single 28th 13:25 Wexford |Josephina 11.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 394.23
Single 28th 13:00 Ayr Elle Est 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 399.23
Grande
Single 28th 12:50 Wexford |Arthur 5.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 404.23
Fonzarelli
Single 27th 15:25 Galway |Foveros 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 409.23
Single 27th 15:20 Paricolor 8.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 391.73
\Wincanton
Single 27th 15:10 Wexford |Cherokee Bill 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 396.73
Single 27th 15:00 Aintree |Frodon 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 401.73
Single 27th 14:00 Wexford |Dancing On My 1.62 5.00 Win 1 3.08 406.73
own
Single 27th 13:35 Templepark 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 403.65
\Wincanton
Single 26th 20:30 Necoleta 4.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 381.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 26th 17:05 Newbury |Luna Magic 5.00 5.00 Not Available - 386.15
Single 26th 16:55 Secret Investor 3.25 5.00 Non-runner - 386.15
Cheltenham
Single 26th 16:50 Never In Red 8.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 386.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 26th 16:40 Kelso Chocolat Noir 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 391.15
Single 26th 16:20 Ramses De 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 396.15
Cheltenham Teillee
Single 26th 15:55 Newbury |Separate 5.50 5.00 Not Available - 384.9
Single 26th 15:50 Galway |Thunder Down 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 384.9
Under
Single 26th 15:20 Newbury |Annie De Vega 5.50 5.00 Not Available - 389.9
Single 26th 14:35 Torpillo 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 389.9
Cheltenham
Single 26th 14:05 Galway |Soloheadbeg 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 394.9
Single 26th 14:00 Cogry 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 399.9
Cheltenham
Single 26th 13:50 Kelso Benny's Secret 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 404.9
Each Way 25th 20:00 Siena Mia 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 409.9
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 25th 19:30 Trinity Girl 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 414.9
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 25th 19:00 She's 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 419.9
Newcastle Easyontheeye




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
(A.W)

Single 25th 18:45 Dundalk |Sliabh Aughty 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 424.9
(A.W)

Single 25th 18:00 Tadreej 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 429.9
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 25th 16:55 Doing Fine 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 434.9
Cheltenham

Single 25th 16:45 Sandret 7.50 5.00 Non-runner - 439.9
Doncaster

Single 25th 16:00 Newbury |Dragons Tail 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 439.9

Single 25th 15:45 Dinons 4.50 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 444.9
Cheltenham

Each Way 25th 15:10 Trans Express 41.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 449.9
Cheltenham

Single 25th 15:00 Imperial 13.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 454.9
Doncaster Command

Single 25th 14:15 Newbury |Acquitted 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 459.9

Single 25th 14:00 Champagne 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 434.9
Cheltenham  [Well

Single 25th 13:10 Newbury |Waddat 34.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 421.15

Single 24th 20:30 Pianissimo 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 426.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 19:00 Almahha 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 416.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 18:45 Buwardy 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 421.15
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 24th 18:15 San Rafael 6.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 426.15
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 24th 17:45 Sharrabang 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 431.15
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 24th 17:15 Shepherd's 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 436.15
\Wolverhampto [Purse
n (A.W)

Single 24th 17:05 Thurles |Bombay Blue 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 441.15

Single 24th 15:10 Ludlow |Legends Gold 1.67 5.00 Win 1 3.35 446.15

Single 24th 14:00 Ludlow |Humble Hero 1.53 5.00 Fell - -5.00 442.8

Single 23rd 19:10 Kempton |Tom Collins 11.00 5.00 Not Available - 447.8
(A.W)

Single 23rd 18:10 Kempton |Wren 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 447.8
(A.W)

Single 23rd 17:55 Orchidia 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 452.8
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 23rd 17:05 Navan |Pienta 2.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 442.8

Single 23rd 16:55 Fontwell |Hoot At 15.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 447.8

Midnight

Each Way 23rd 16:45 Sly Minx 51.00 5.00 Win 3 22.50 452.8
Newmarket

Single 23rd 16:00 Navan |Aleef 8.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 430.3

Single 23rd 15:40 Convict 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 435.3
Newmarket

Single 23rd 15:25 Navan |Mk Drama 4.33 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 429.3

Single 23rd 15:15 Fontwell |Waikiki Waves 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 434.3

Single 23rd 14:30 Tom Collins 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 409.3
Newmarket

Single 23rd 14:20 Larkbarrow Lad 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 374.3
\Worcester

Single 23rd 13:55 Klopp Of The 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 349.3
Newmarket Kop

Single 23rd 13:30 Fontwell |Howlongisafoot 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 354.3

Single 23rd 13:10 Navan |Xian Express 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 359.3

Single 22nd 18:30 Kempton |Colouring 17.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 364.3

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 22nd 16:30 Sweet 8.00 5.00 Non-runner - 369.3
'Yarmouth Forgetme Not
Single 22nd 16:20 Scheme 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 369.3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 16:00 Mac Ailey 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 3743
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 15:45 Desert Safari 2.63 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 379.3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 15:10 Intisaab 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 384.3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 15:00 Exeter  |Jubilympics 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 389.3
Single 22nd 14:50 Too Big To Fail 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 394.3
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 14:40 Curragh |Patrick 1.66 5.00 Win 1 2.81 399.3
Sarsfield
Single 22nd 14:35 Amaan 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 396.49
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 14:15 Made For All 2.88 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 401.49
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 14:05 Curragh |Enter The Red 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 406.49
Single 22nd 13:40 Queens Blade 19.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 411.49
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 13:30 Curragh |The King Of 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 416.49
Kells
Single 22nd 13:00 Curragh |Dark Pine 7.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 391.49
Single 21st 19:00 Break The 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 396.49
Southwell Silence
(A.W)
Single 21st 18:00 Creativity 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 401.49
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 21st 15:50 He's A Keeper 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 406.49
Pontefract
Single 21st 15:10 Outrath 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 411.49
Plumpton
Single 21st 14:40 Wenceslaus 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 416.49
Plumpton
Each Way 21st 14:30 Windsor |Shani 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 401.49
Single 21st 14:10 Marcel 6.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 406.49
Plumpton Debruxelles
Single 21st 14:00 Windsor |Field Of Vision 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 411.49
Single 20th 17:35 Kempton |Mason Jar 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 416.49
Single 20th 16:25 Kempton |Grand Sancy 6.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 403.99
Single 20th 16:00 Naas Simply 3.75 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 408.99
Beautiful
Single 20th 15:40 Cork Linger 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 413.99
Single 20th 15:35 Kingrullah 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 401.49
Sedgefield
Single 20th 15:20 Kempton |Cardigan Bay 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 368.99
Single 20th 15:10 Cork Classic 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 373.99
Concorde
Single 20th 14:35 Cork Battle Of 2.10 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 378.99
Midway
Single 20th 14:30 Tabou Beach 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 383.99
Sedgefield Boy
Single 20th 14:20 Naas Champers 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 388.99
Elysees
Single 20th 14:15 Kempton |Prefontaine 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 393.99
Single 20th 14:05 Cork Dime A Dozen 1.67 5.00 Win 1 3.35 371.49
Single 20th 13:45 Naas Soineanta 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 368.14
Single 20th 13:15 Naas Hong Kong 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 373.14
Single 19th 20:15 Nsnas 2.88 5.00 Win 1 8.93 345.64
\Wolverhampto

n (A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 19th 18:15 Yasir 11.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 336.71
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 19th 17:40 Crystal 2.38 5.00 Loss -5.00 341.71
\Wolverhampto [Pegasus
n (A.W)
Single 19th 17:30 Market |Lovely Lou Lou 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 346.71
Rasen
Single 19th 17:20 Ffos Las |Induno 3.25 5.00 Win 9.56 351.71
Single 19th 16:05 Stratford |Song Of The 7.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 342.15
Sky
Single 19th 15:10 Market |Skandiburg 5.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 347.15
Rasen
Single 19th 15:05 Spanish Tenor 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 352.15
Leopardstown
Single 19th 14:55 Stratford |Skeaping 2.62 5.00 Win 8.10 357.15
Single 19th 14:10 Ascot Stradivarius 1.62 5.00 Loss -5.00 349.05
Single 19th 13:55 Agitare 2.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 354.05
Leopardstown
Single 19th 13:50 Ffos Las |Rosserk Abbey 3.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 359.05
Single 19th 13:45 Stratford |Mercy Mercy 2.25 5.00 Loss -5.00 364.05
Me
Single 19th 13:40 Catterick |Rebel Soldier 5.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 369.05
Boy
Single 19th 13:25 Epona Plays 13.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 374.05
Leopardstown
Single 18th 20:45 Dundalk [Fujaira King 3.25 5.00 Loss -5.00 379.05
(A.W)
Single 18th 19:25 Deverell 17.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 384.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 18:25 Reflektor 11.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 389.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 18:15 Dundalk |Leadership 5.00 5.00 Win 20.00 394.05
(A.W) Race
Single 18th 18:05 River Cam 4.33 5.00 Loss -5.00 374.05
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:55 Paycheck 9.00 5.00 Non-runner 379.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 17:45 Dundalk |Spruce 11.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 379.05
(A.W) Meadows
Single 18th 17:15 Dundalk |Tennessee 13.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 384.05
(A.W) Wildcat
Single 18th 16:35 The Wolf 1.62 5.00 Win 3.10 389.05
Fakenham
Single 18th 15:30 Red Force One 2.63 5.00 Win 8.13 385.95
Fakenham
Single 18th 15:15 Uttoxeter|Diablo De 3.75 5.00 Win 13.75 377.82
Rouhet
Single 18th 15:00 Angel Of 2.88 5.00 Loss -5.00 364.07
Fakenham Harlem
Single 18th 14:10 Uttoxeter|Patsio 9.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 369.07
Single 17th 20:30 Jeweller 1.17 5.00 Win 0.85 374.07
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 17th 19:15 Second Love 5.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 373.22
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 18:30 Always 5.00 5.00 Win 15.00 378.22
Chelmsford Fearless
(A.W)
Single 17th 18:00 Bronze River 4.50 5.00 Win 17.50 363.22
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 17th 17:45 Informed Front 3.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 345.72

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)
Single 17th 16:00 Carlisle |Legends Ryde 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 350.72
Single 17th 15:35 Brighton |Topology 10.00 5.00 Not Available - 333.22
Single 17th 13:55 Brighton |Modern British 4.50 5.00 Non-runner - 333.22
Art
Single 17th 13:40 Nebuchadnezz 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 333.22
\Wincanton ar
Single 17th 13:30 Tramore |Hesamanofhis 15.00 5.00 Non-runner - 338.22
word
Single 17th 12:30 Tramore |Alfa Mix 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 338.22
Single 16th 18:55 Crosse Fire 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 318.22
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 16th 17:55 Born To 2.10 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 323.22
Southwell Destroy
(A.W)
Single 16th 17:35 Nayati 8.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 328.22
Wetherby
Single 16th 17:25 Vallarta 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 333.22
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 16th 17:20 Fantasio 1.53 5.00 Win 1 2.67 338.22
Punchestown |D'Alene
Single 16th 17:10 Kempton |Pepper Bay 2.00 5.00 Win 1 4,75 335.55
(A.W)
Single 16th 15:45 Jan Maat 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 330.8
Punchestown
Single 16th 15:30 Jatiluwih 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 320.8
\Wetherby
Single 16th 14:30 So | Told You 1.50 5.00 Win 1 2.25 293.3
Nottingham
Single 16th 14:20 Maria 2.25 5.00 Win 1 5.00 291.05
\Wetherby Magdalena
Single 16th 14:10 Bath Amarillo Star 1.61 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 286.05
Single 16th 13:55 Zegalo 2.75 5.00 Win 1 5.25 291.05
Nottingham
Single 16th 13:50 Zeb Spirit 2.10 5.00 Fell - -5.00 285.8
\Wetherby
Single 15th 19:30 Kempton |Kuwait 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 290.8
(A.W) Currency
Single 15th 19:00 Kempton |Bounty Pursuit 13.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 295.8
(A.W)
Single 15th 18:00 Kempton |X Force 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 300.8
(A.W)
Single 15th 17:30 Kempton |Tambourine 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 305.8
(A.W) Girl
Single 15th 16:00 Leicester|Last Surprise 2.00 5.00 Not Available - 280.8
Single 15th 15:05 Hereford |Mahlermade 10.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 280.8
Single 15th 15:00 Laura Bullion 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 285.8
Punchestown
Single 15th 14:55 Leicester|Muntadab 10.00 5.00 Not Available - 290.8
Single 15th 14:30 Hereford |Mercy Mercy 2.38 5.00 Non-runner - 290.8
Me
Single 15th 14:05 Alix James 6.00 5.00 Win 1 21.25 290.8
Musselburgh
Single 14th 20:25 Guroor 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 269.55
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 17:55 Dynamighty 12.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 274.55
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 16:30 Luna Magic 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 279.55
Musselburgh
Each Way 14th 16:00 First Flight 15.00 5.00 Non-runner - 257.05
Musselburgh
Single 14th 15:15 Society Lion 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 257.05
'Yarmouth
Single 14th 15:05 Windsor |Good Earth 6.00 5.00 Not Available - 248.9
Single 14th 14:05 Gowran |Gin Blossom 1.72 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 248.9




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Park
Single 14th 13:35 Gowran |Maker Of Kings 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 253.9
Park
Single 13th 15:50 Curragh |Ardhoomey 6.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 258.9
Single 13th 14:40 Curragh |A New Dawn 2.88 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 263.9
Single 13th 14:30 Epsom Faithfull 5.50 5.00 Not Available - 268.9
Goodwood
Single 13th 13:45 Limerick |Darver Star 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.13 268.9
Single 13th 13:35 Curragh |Precious 2.38 5.00 Win 1 5.87 260.77
Moments
Single 12th 19:30 Wild Thunder 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 254.9
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 12th 17:05 Valdez 8.00 5.00 Non-runner - 259.9
Chepstow
Single 12th 16:25 York Colour Image 2.63 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 259.9
Single 12th 16:00 Quamino 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 264.9
Fairyhouse
Single 12th 15:55 Secret Investor 3.25 5.00 Non-runner - 269.9
Chepstow
Single 12th 15:20 Relentless 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 269.9
Chepstow Dreamer
Single 12th 15:10 Limerick |Pink Dogwood 2.38 5.00 Non-runner - 274.9
Each Way 12th 14:20 Subjectivist 26.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 274.9
Newmarket
Single 12th 14:15 Champagne 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 279.9
Fairyhouse Classic
Single 12th 14:10 Repetitio 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 274.9
Chepstow
Single 12th 14:05 York Lucander 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 279.9
Single 11th 20:00 Extrodinair 3.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 247.4
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 11th 19:30 Street Life 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 252.4
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 19:00 Penmellyn 51.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 257.4
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 17:45 Dundalk |Glass Of 34.00 5.00 Loss 13 -5.00 262.4
(A.W) Bubbles
Single 11th 17:05 Quiet Account 13.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 267.4
Downpatrick
Single 11th 16:45 Elfin Queen 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 272.4
Newmarket
Single 11th 15:50 York Hamish 3.00 5.00 Win 1 9.50 277.4
Single 11th 13:40 Ya Boy Ya 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 267.9
Downpatrick
Single 10th 19:45 Queen Of 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.88 272.9
Southwell Kalahari
(A.W)
Single 10th 19:00 Kempton |Kasbaan 3.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 266.02
(A.W)
Single 10th 18:45 Bill The 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 271.02
Southwell Butcher
(A.W)
Single 10th 18:00 Kempton |Streeton 13.00 5.00 Non-runner - 257.27
(A.W)
Single 10th 17:35 Exeter |Monbeg 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 257.27
Theatre
Single 10th 17:30 Kempton |Harlequin 15.00 5.00 Non-runner - 262.27
(A.W)
Single 10th 17:20 Thurles |Run For Mary 4.00 5.00 Win 1 14.25 262.27
Single 10th 17:00 Kempton|Never In Red 6.50 5.00 Non-runner - 248.02
(A.W)
Single 10th 16:00 Exeter |Somethinbouta 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 248.02
ngela
Single 10th 15:20 Singapore 3.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 253.02
\Worcester Saga




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 10th 14:35 Thurles [Chrysalism 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 258.02
Single 10th 14:05 Thurles |Zoom Zoom 8.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 263.02
Babe
Single 9th 18:40 Kempton |Royal Birth 6.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 268.02
(A.W)
Each Way 9th 18:25 Just Call Me 251.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 273.02
Newcastle Ella
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:55 Good Tidings 1.40 5.00 Win 1 2.00 278.02
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:40 Kempton |Maximum 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 276.02
(A.W) Effect
Single 9th 17:10 Kempton |Star Of Wells 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 263.52
(A.W)
Each Way 9th 16:40 Navan |Jumellea 21.00 5.00 Win 1 62.50 268.52
Each Way 9th 16:35 Kempton |Banmi 51.00 5.00 Win 3 22.50 206.02
(A.W)
Single 9th 16:10 Navan |Degraves 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.13 183.52
Single 9th 15:45 Capitaine 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 175.39
\Wincanton
Single 9th 15:10 Isaac Wonder 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 180.39
\Wincanton
Single 9th 14:55 Walkonby 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 185.39
Nottingham
Single 9th 14:30 Navan |Strong 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 190.39
Johnson
Single 9th 14:15 Ludlow |Pink Eyed 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 172.89
Pedro
Single 9th 13:25 Asmund 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 177.89
Nottingham
Single 8th 19:10 To The Moon 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 182.89
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 8th 17:30 Catterick |Letmestopyout 6.00 5.00 Not Available - 174.14
here
Single 8th 17:10 Taste The 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 174.14
Chelmsford Nectar
(A.W)
Single 8th 17:05 Leicester|Eponina 7.50 5.00 Non-runner - 144.14
Each Way 8th 16:10 Brighton |Jumping Jack 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 144.14
Single 8th 16:00 Leicester|Karisoke 1.66 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 149.14
Single 8th 15:35 Brighton |Light Angel 2.10 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 154.14
Single 8th 14:45 Catterick |Lara Silvia 2.88 5.00 Not Available - 159.14
Single 8th 14:30 Brighton |Overwrite 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 159.14
Single 8th 14:10 Catterick |[Mighty Spirit 1.40 5.00 Not Available - 152.89
Single 7th 20:30 Rockley Point 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 152.89
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 7th 18:30 Reggino 21.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 157.89
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 7th 18:00 Live Your 1.40 5.00 Win 1 1.80 162.89
Newcastle Dream
(A.W)
Single 7th 17:00 Grazeon Roy 8.00 5.00 Not Available - 161.09
Pontefract
Single 7th 16:50 Stratford [Full Of Roque 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 161.09
Single 7th 16:35 Glorious 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 166.09
Tipperary Galway
Single 7th 15:30 Forewarning 3.00 5.00 Not Available - 171.09
Pontefract
Single 7th 14:35 Lill Smith 4.33 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 171.09
Tipperary
Single 7th 14:30 Asmund 4.50 5.00 Not Available - 176.09
Pontefract
Single 7th 14:20 Stratford |Ferrobin 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 176.09
Single 7th 14:05 Janidil 1.66 5.00 Win 1 3.30 181.09

Tipperary




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 7th 14:00 Stag Horn 3.00 5.00 Not Available - 177.79
Pontefract
Single 6th 17:20 Uttoxeter|Mason Jar 1.80 5.00 Win 1 3.64 177.79
Single 6th 16:55 Kelso Nortonthorpele 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 174.15
gend
Single 6th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Howlongisafoot 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 179.15
Single 6th 16:35 Moon Over 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 144.15
Tipperary Germany
Single 6th 16:20 Kelso Tokaramore 4.33 5.00 Non-runner - 149.15
Single 6th 15:30 Tara Dylan 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 149.15
Tipperary
Single 6th 15:00 Davids Charm 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 154.15
Tipperary
Single 6th 14:40 Uttoxeter|Rebel Leader 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 144.15
Single 6th 13:45 Kelso Lucky Flight 1.44 5.00 Win 1 2.20 149.15
Single 5th 19:00 City Of Love 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 146.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 18:30 Sunset Breeze 9.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 151.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 18:00 Inflamed 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.06 156.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 17:15 Fontwell |Strike The Flint 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 143.89
Single 5th 16:45 Redcar |Al Erayg 17.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 148.89
Single 5th 16:35 Maybe Today 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 153.89
Newmarket
Single 5th 16:15 Ascot Di Fede 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.69 158.89
Single 5th 15:25 Iridessa 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 148.2
Newmarket
Single 5th 14:25 Fontwell |Pointed And 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 153.2
Sharp
Single 5th 14:20 Redcar |Finniston Farm 2.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 133.2
Single 5th 14:15 Under The 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 138.2
Newmarket Stars
Single 5th 13:45 Redcar |Gravity Force 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 128.2
Single 4th 17:45 Dundalk |Pocotaligo 4.50 5.00 Win 1 15.75 133.2
(A.W)
Each Way 4th 17:00 Gowran |Fleurys Fort 34.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 117.45
Park
Single 4th 15:00 Fontwell |Guardia Top 11.00 5.00 Non-runner - 122.45
Single 4th 14:40 Gowran |Golazo 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 122.45
Park
Single 4th 14:15 Hexham |Somethinbouta 2.80 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 127.45
ngela
Single 4th 14:05 Gowran |Ciao 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 132.45
Park
Single 4th 14:00 Ascot Sawwaah 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 137.45
Single 3rd 19:15 Midnight Mood 9.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 87.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 3rd 18:00 Two Hearts 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 92.45
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 17:45 Spirited Guest 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 97.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 3rd 17:30 Predictable 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 80.8
Chelmsford Tully
(A.W)
Single 3rd 17:20 Warwick |Sorghatani 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 85.8
Single 3rd 17:00 Clonmel |Could Be 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 90.8
Trouble
Single 3rd 16:10 Warwick |For Good 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 95.8
Measure
Single 3rd 15:25 Clonmel |Tintown Robin 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 82.05
Single 3rd 14:35 Warwick |Flinck 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 87.05




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 3rd 14:10 Lingfield |Dramatic 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 92.05
(A.W) Sands

Single 3rd 13:50 Clonmel |Raya Time 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 97.05

Single 2nd 19:40 Kempton|Sandy Steve 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 85.8
(A.W)

Single 2nd 19:25 Perfect 2.63 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 63.3
Newcastle Number
(A.W)

Each Way 2nd 18:55 Take That 26.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 68.3
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 2nd 18:40 Kempton |Kuwait 6.00 5.00 Win 1 22.50 73.3
(A.W) Currency

Single 2nd 18:10 Kempton |Stanford 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 50.8
(A.W)

Single 2nd 17:40 Kempton |Masaakin 8.00 5.00 Win 1 31.50 55.8
(A.W)

Single 2nd 14:55 What A 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 24.3
Nottingham Business

Single 2nd 14:35 Carry On 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 29.3
Huntingdon

Single 2nd 14:25 Craylands 1.91 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 34.3
Nottingham

Single 2nd 13:35 Maria 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 39.3
Huntingdon Magdalena

Single 2nd 12:15 Bangor- |Legends Gold 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 44.3
on-Dee

Single 1st 18:40 Kempton |Overpriced 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 39.3
(A.W) Mixer

Each Way 1st 18:10 Kempton |Heleta 151.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 28.05
(A.W)

Single 1st 17:05 Cork Harriet Tubman 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 33.05

Single 1st 15:20 Ayr Chaplin Bay 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -1.95

Single 1st 15:10 Diomede Des 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 3.05
Southwell Mottes

Single 1st 14:30 Jatiluwih 1.36 5.00 Win 1 1.80 -8.2
Sedgefield

Single 1st 14:05 Cork Mutiny 4.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -10

Single 1st 14:00 Jaxlight 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -5
Sedgefield

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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